



**SENATE AMENDMENT 2,  
TO ASSEMBLY BILL 202**

March 11, 2014 – Offered by Senators CARPENTER, LASSA, HANSEN, L. TAYLOR, SHILLING, LEHMAN, MILLER, T. CULLEN, RISSER and C. LARSON.

1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

2 **1.** Page 2, line 20: on page 1, line 2, of the material inserted by assembly  
3 amendment 2, delete “not less than 3 feet” and substitute “not less than 6 feet”.

4 **2.** Page 2, line 20: on page 1, line 3, of the material inserted by assembly  
5 amendment 2, delete “from nor more than 8 feet from” and substitute “from nor more  
6 than 12 feet from”.

7 **3.** Page 2, line 21: on page 1, line 5, of the material inserted by assembly  
8 amendment 2, delete “not less than 3 feet from nor more than” and substitute “not  
9 less than 6 feet from nor more than”.

10 **4.** Page 2, line 21: on page 1, line 6, of the material inserted by assembly  
11 amendment 2, delete “8 feet from” and substitute “12 feet from”.

12 (END)